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Michael Pugh, Glynneath child abuse and murder, missing person Roger Simons

9 messages

Dai Richards <dairichardswales@gmail.com> 3 November 2022 at 16:41

To: tyrone.peach@south-wales.police.uk
Bcc: Dai Richards <dairichardswales@gmail.com>

Dear DS Peach

In our last communication chain you stated that you would get back to me with regards my complaint about Michael
Pugh, however | did not hear back from you. To update you on my complaint and to escalate it to a potential murder
enquiry, | would like you | would like to provide you with the following informatuion.

Mr Pugh left the council a few months later after his election following an internal email chain about me at the
Glynneath Town Council referencing child abuse and murder at the council. The complete email chain is being
withheld from me as is the process of the FOI and | made a representation at the Glynneath Town Council identifying
this which can be found on YouTube.

https://youtu.be/1g2FSwZQb1w
Councillor Pugh then left Glynneath and moved to Llanelli.

I now refer you to the missing Glynneath Town Councillor Roger Simons (AKA Roger the Grass) who went missing
last May and whose body is yet to be found. Roger was a political ally of our group and well known for informing the
authorities of wrongdoing, my last conversation with Roger was on the day before the most recent election, it was
about about the likleyhood of the May election being fixed considering that | have identified endemic corruption at the
NPTC and am building a website to understand and report this. | believe that Roger Simons was probably murdered
with a political motive. | have no evidence of this, however | have mass of evidence that identifies deceit,
misrepresentation, failure to follow council protocol and 3 instances of a breach of a major environmental law with
associated deaths nearby that completes the requirements for a Corporate Manslaughter investigation. Documents
produced to identify this by our group have been destroyed by serving councillors prior to reaching the council clerk.

People are dying unnatural deaths in this area and we are living next to a toxic waste dump that is confirmed as toxic
but is deliberately misrepresented by NPTC. Toxic waste is lying on the surface after being spread by the developer
Enzo and nothing is being done about it. The local councillors are lying to the public about this and are also lying to

the public about having meetings with Public Health Wales . A FOI to PHW shows that no meetings have taken place.

I have clear evidence of this. A chemical test of the toxic waste area can be clearly seen to have been tampered with
and reports of barrels of toxic waste being tipped at the site are not investigated. Both regualtory authorites NRW &
PHW refer our group back to NPTC Planning who it would seem are a self regulating authority who refuse to
investigate our concerns use methods of deception to avoid accounatbility for their crimes.

We, as a community desperately need the police to investigate this please and to allow us, the Glynneath Residents
Against Contamination group to work with you in the provision of relevant information and pointers to misconduct
incidents.

I hope this email finds you well.

regards - Dai Richards

Chairman , Glynneath Residents Against Contamination, a residents support group.

Tyrone.Peach@south-wales._police.uk <Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk> 4 November 2022 at 09:14

To: dairichardswales@gmail.com

Good Morning Mr Richards

Thank you for your email.
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With regards to the allegation of electoral malpractice you made last year, | have attached my then response.

With regards to Roger Simons | will need to get back to you.
Kind regards

Tyrone

SOUTH WALES

POLICE
HEDDLU

DE CYMRU

Tyrone PEACH

T/Ditectif Rhingyll 2267 | T/Detective Sergeant 2267

Uned Troseddau Economaidd a Seiber | Economic & Cyber Crime Unit
Heddlu De Cymru | South Wales Police

Gorsaf Heddlu Sandfields | Sandfields Police Station

Heol y Gwlith | Dew Road

Port Talbot | PortTalbot

SA12 THE | SAL2 THE

?: 01639634315 | Ext: 55475

[Quoted text hidden]

Ymateb nad yw'n Argyfwng\ Non-Emergency Response

Oes angen i chi siarad a'r heddlu ond nid oes angen ymateb brys arnoch? Gallwch roi gwybod am fater drwy ein gwefan
https://www.south-wales.police.uk, anfon neges breifat atom drwy gyfrif Facebook neu Twitter swyddogol Heddlu De
Cymru, neu ffonio 101. Gallwch ddefnyddio 101 i roi gwybod am achosion nad ydynt yn rhai brys i unrhyw heddlu yng
Nghymru a Lloegr. Mewn argyfwng, ffoniwch 999 bob amser.

Do you need to speak to the police but don’t require an emergency response? You can make a report via our website
https://www.south-wales.police.uk, send us a private message via an official South Wales Police Facebook or Twitter
account, or call 101. 101 can be used to report a non-emergency to any force in Wales and England. In an emergency
always dial 999.

Cymorth laith Gymraeg\Welsh Language Support
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Mae Heddlu De Cymru yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg a Saesneg. Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir
yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.

South Wales Police welcomes receiving correspondence in Welsh and English. Any correspondence received in Welsh will
be answered in Welsh and corresponding in Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding.

Ymwadiad Heddlu De Cymru\South Wales Police Disclaimer

Gallai defnyddio neu ddatgelu’r neges e-bost hon heb awdurdod fod yn anghyfreithlon. Gallwch weld ein datganiad
cyfrinachedd yn: https://www.south-wales.police.uk/cy-GB/heddluoedd/heddlu-de-cymru/ardaloedd/amdanom-ni/amdanom-
ni/datganiad-cyfrinachedd-e-bost/.

Unauthorised use or disclosure of this email may be unlawful. View our confidentiality statement at https://www.south-
wales.police.uk/police-forces/south-wales-police/areas/about-us/about-us/email-confidentiality-statement/.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: <Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk>

To: <dairichardswales@gmail.com>

Cc:

Bcc:

Date: Wed, 28 Jul 2021 08:31:27 +0000

Subject: RE: potential election offences - Glynneath by-election 29 July 2021

Good Morning Mr Richards

| have received your email and | will consider what you have sent and revert back to you.
Kind regards

Tyrone
Tyrone PEACH

A/Ditectif Rhingyll 2267 | A/Detective Sergeant 2267

Heddlu De Cymru South Wales Police

Uned Trosedd Economeg Economic Crime Unit
Gorsaf Heddlu Sandfields Sandfields Police Station
Heol y Gwlith Dew Road

Port Talbot Port Talbot

SA12 7HE SA12 7HE

Z&: 01639 634315 I Ext: 55475

@ /swrolice
@@SWFulice
0 @SWPolice
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© @swrolice () @swrolice §) /swpTv

ActionFraud

Maticnal Fraud & Cyber Crime Reporting Gentra

Yo wmE 0300 123 2040 """
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From: Dai Richards <dairichardswales@gmail.com>

Sent: 28 July 2021 08:10

To: Peach,Tyrone swp2267 <Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk>
Subject: Fwd: potential election offences - Glynneath by-election 29 July 2021

Dear SS Peach - can you confirm receipt of this email please? - Dai

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Dai Richards <dairichardswales@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, 23 Jul 2021 at 16:13

Subject: Re: potential election offences - Glynneath by-election 29 July 2021
To: <Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk>

Dear DS Peach, the information and analysis | am providing you with in relation to this complaint is quite extensive so
| have published it to an unlinked page on one of my websites. Having undergone additional research into the history
of the Glynneath News and Views Unbiased Edition Facebook group, | can see there is a deliberate attempt by the
group's admin to incite hatred amongst the residents of Glynneath. | would appreciate it please if you are having
problems with the link or any other technical issues viewing the information | have provided to you on the web page,
you come back to me first and offer me the opportunity to submit it in an alternate format such as a .pdf file etc or
hard copy. Thanks again. The link is here:

http://www.walk-around-wales.com/county/npt/glynneath/enzo-development/archive/2021/07-2021/20210723S-WB-
police-ub.htm

regards - Dai Richards
On Wed, 21 Jul 2021 at 07:48, <Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk> wrote:
Good Morning Mr Richards

The audio on the video showing the laptop with the Councillor on it is extremely poor. So difficult for me to
actually hear what the councillor has to say.

You mention the admin for the post refuses to identify themselves, you claim it was posted by Pugh or his
supporters, how have you establish that fact?

Kind regards

Tyrone

ActionFraud

Mational Fraud & Cyber Crime Reporting Centre

‘m® B a5, 0300 123 2040 """

From: Dai Richards <dairichardswales@gmail.com>

Sent: 21 July 2021 06:43

To: Peach,Tyrone swp2267 <Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk>
Subject: Re: potential election offences - Glynneath by-election 29 July 2021

Dear DS Peach, In your initial repsponse you do not make mention of the following information supplied to you.

" However there is clearly a political agenda with the post. Mike Pugh has two profiles and | believe his personal
profile Pepe Pugh may be responsible for the post. If not however, it has clearly been posted by his supporters and
as such | believe it could be considered an election communication.”

| provided this information to make you aware that the initial post contaning the video is on a social media site that
is run Mike Pugh and/or his supporters. The post mentions the election and is clearly intended to influence the
election. It does not however, contain an imprint of any kind which is an election offence.

| do apologise if | didn't make this information clear in my initial complaint, | only mentioned the copyright issues so
that your focus was on the election offence relating to the initial posting of the video without the approriate election
protocol. This is what confused me when you mentioned Youtube.

Once again, please accept my apologies. - Dai

On Tue, 20 Jul 2021 at 13:56, <Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk> wrote:
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Tyrone
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Tyrone PEACH

|A/Ditectif Rhingyll 2267 | A/Detective Sergeant

2267

Heddlu De Cymru South Wales Police
Uned Trosedd Economeg Economic Crime Unit

Gorsaf Heddlu Sandfields Sandfields Police Station

Heol y Gwlith Dew Road
Port Talbot Port Talbot

SA12 7HE SA12 7HE

B: 01639 634315 | Ext: 55475
/ SWPolice
@SWPolice

@SWPolice
/SWPTV

Tyrone PEACH

2267

Heol y Gwlith Dew Road
Port Talbot Port Talbot

SA12 7HE SA12 7HE

) /swrolice
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o @SWPolice
© /swprv

ActionFraud

Maticnal Fraud & Cyber Crime Reporting Gentra

""»"x 0300 1

23 2040 ""s"s

@ eswrolice ) @swrolice &) /swpTv

A/Ditectif Rhingyll 2267 | A/Detective Sergeant

Heddlu De Cymru South Wales Police
Uned Trosedd Economeg Economic Crime Unit

Gorsaf Heddlu Sandfields Sandfields Police Station

B: 01639 634315 | Ext: 55475

Good Afternoon Mr
Richards

Thank you for your prompt
response.

The only video content |
was able to view was
through your email
originally set me, so | am
not aware that it would
have been uploaded onto
YouTube.

However in the event it
may have, their details
were include.

Having considered your
point, | still cannot identify
any breach of the electoral
law.

Once again appreciate
your time to contact me.

Kind regards

@ eswrolice ) @swrolice ) /swpTv

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=48766cb0c3&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-6123457650026023205&simpl=msg-a%3Ar687 ...

5/10



06/01/2023, 11:07 Gmail - Michael Pugh, Glynneath child abuse and murder, missing person Roger Simons

From: Dai Richards <dairichardswales@gmail.com>

Sent: 20 July 2021 12:50

To: Peach,Tyrone swp2267 <Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk>

Subject: Re: potential election offences - Glynneath by-election 29 July 2021

Dear DS Peach - thanks you for your reply which is clear and concise. However, there is one thing | am
confused about and that is you mention Youtube. The video uploaded to the facebook page is currently not on
Youtube. It was only uploaded for a couple of days in October 2020 and then removed from that site and has not
been shared on any platform since then. This means that the video uploaded to the facebook page has been
stored on someone's computer hard drive since last October or has been shared to the person who uploaded it
on Glynneath Neaws & Views Unbiased. | just wanted to point this out just in case it makes a difference to your
investigation. - Dai.

On Tue, 20 Jul 2021 at 11:10, <Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk> wrote:

Good Morning Mr Richards
South Wales Police Economic Unit deal with all allegations relating to Electoral Malpractice.

With regards to you brining this matter to our attention, | have had a look at the material and together
with the footage posted on YouTube.

You make mention ‘ breached election rules and protocol by publishing a video of myself on a social media
page without my consent. Although technically the publishing of the video is a civil matter, the content of
the post does not match the intention of the video and because the video was never intended for public
viewing it has generated a number of adverse comments that have proved to be quite distressful for
myself and family’.

A number of person have commented on the video, expressing their opinions/ responses to the video.
With the information you have provide me, no electoral offence is evident at this stage.

However other media/social media outlet rules may have been breached.

With regards to Facebook, | would provide the following guidance as per their website;
https://en-gb.facebook.com/help/1020633957973118/

What rights do | have as a copyright owner?

As a copyright owner, you have certain rights under the law. These include the right to stop others from
copying or distributing your work, or from creating new works based on your work. Copyright
infringement generally occurs when a person engages in one of these activities without the copyright
owner’s permission.

For example, when someone uploads your photo or video, they make a copy of that photo or video. The
same is true if someone uses a song in the soundtrack to a video, even if they paid for a copy of that song
on another service.

If you own a copyright, you have the right to grant permission to use your copyrighted work as well as the
right to prevent other people from using your copyrighted work without permission.

How do | report copyright infringement on Facebook?

If you believe someone is infringing your copyright, you can report it to us by filling in this form. You can
also contact our designated agent. If you contact our designated agent, please make sure that you include
a complete copyright claim in your report.

Before you submit a report of copyright infringement, you may want to send a message to the person
who posted the content. You may be able to resolve the issue without contacting Facebook.

Remember, only the copyright owner or their authorised representative may file a report of copyright
infringement. If you believe that something on Facebook infringes someone else's copyright, you may
want to let the rights owner know.
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Please note that we regularly provide the rights owner's name, your email address and the details of your
report to the person who posted the content you are reporting. In the case that you are an authorised
representative submitting a report, we provide the name of the organisation or client that owns the right
in question. You may wish to provide a valid generic business or professional email address for this
reason.

| would also direct you to YouTube website and they offer the following advice.

https://www.youtube.com/intl/ALL_uk/howyoutubeworks/policies/copyright/#enforcing-copyright

The first rule of copyright

Creators should only upload videos that they have made or that they're authorised to use. That means
that they should not upload videos that they didn't make, or use content in their videos that someone
else owns the copyright to, such as music tracks, snippets of copyrighted programmes or videos made by
other users, without necessary authorisations.

What action does YouTube take for copyright infringement?

If a copyright owner submits a valid DMCA (Digital Millennium Copyright Act) complaint through our
webform, we take down that video and apply a copyright strike. If a user gets three copyright strikes in 90
days, their account, along with any associated channels, will be terminated. We also have tools to help
creators resolve their copyright strikes — including waiting for it to expire after 90 days, requesting a
retraction or submitting a counter notification.

Content ID works differently. If a match between a reference file and a new upload is found, a 'claim’ is
made. Based on the preference selected by the Content ID owner, we'll apply a policy to track, monetise
or block, but will not issue a copyright strike.

Further if you have a complaint with regards to a councillor or local authority, | would direct you to;

Complaints relating to an allegation that a councillor has breached the Code can be sent to the
Ombudsman electronically via the website or email, or by letter or telephone (contact details: 1, Ffordd yr
Hen Gae, Pencoed, CF35 5LJ; www.ombudsman-wales.org.uk, Tel: 01656 641150; ask@ombudsman-
wales.org.uk ).

Thank you for bringing this to our attention.
Kind regards
Tyrone

Tyrone PEACH

[Message clipped] View entire message

A/Ditectif Rhingyll 2267 |
A/Detective Sergeant 2267

Heddlu De Cymru South Wales
Police

Uned Trosedd Economeg Economic
|Crime Unit

Gorsaf Heddlu Sandfields Sandfields
Police Station

Heol y Gwlith Dew Road
Port Talbot Port Talbot

SA12 7HE SA12 7HE
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: 01639 634315 | Ext: 55475
D RE: potential election offences - Glynneath by-election 29 July 2021.eml
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© /swetv
Dai Richards <dairichardswales@gmail.com> 4 November 2022 at 10:19

To: Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk
Dear DS Peach - the last response | can see is

Good Morning Mr Richards
| have received your email and | will consider what you have sent and revert back to you.
Kind regards

Tyrone

[Quoted text hidden]
regards - Dai Richards - www.dai-richards.wales
dai@rugbyrelics.com

www.walk-around-wales.com

0797 457 4167
01639 729000

Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk <Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk> 4 November 2022 at 10:33
To: dairichardswales@gmail.com

Good Morning

My role is that of the electoral single point of contact, in the context of our correspondence last year it relates to
potential allegations around elections, | found no breaches of the Representation of the Peoples Act.
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| took the time and responded to you with regards to pointing you in the direction of bodies that could or may assist
you in your issues you raised.

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Dai Richards <dairichardswales@gmail.com> 4 November 2022 at 10:47
To: Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk

Dear DS Peach - | refer to the subject matter of the last email, can you confirm that you have read and witnessed the
information about 'child abuse' as stated by Michael Pugh in the email chain referenced in the body of the email and
you are happy not to investigate this. | have previously reported this but am unable to get past 101. As a police officer
| would suggest that you have a duty of care to pass this information on to the relevant officers within your
organisation. Because of the delicate nature of the subject matter, please make this reply in writing so that | keep the
information on my records. - regards. - Dai

[Quoted text hidden]

Tyrone.Peach@south-wales._police.uk <Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk> 4 November 2022 at 10:53
To: dairichardswales@gmail.com

Hello Mr Richards

You are absolutely correct ‘ . As a police officer | would suggest that you have a duty of care to pass this
information on to the relevant officers within your organisation’

| have referred the matter from your email sent to me last night to another department and | am awaiting a response,
I will update you once | have received that.

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

Dai Richards <dairichardswales@gmail.com> 4 November 2022 at 11:02
To: Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk

Thank you :)
[Quoted text hidden]

Tyrone.Peach@south-wales._police.uk <Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk> 4 November 2022 at 13:03
To: dairichardswales@gmail.com

Hello Mr Richards

| have spoken to the relevant department, and as a result | would ask that if you have any evidence/ information that
relates to missing person’s ‘probably murdered’, Roger Simons you pass that onto myself/police.

| have also made the sector Chief Inspector, Inspector and Sgt for the Glyn Neath area aware of the other allegations
you have raised. Once | hear back from them | will update you.

| will be on rest days after today and returning back on Monday, should you come into any information/evidence
relating to Mr Simons | would ask you contact police immediately.

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Dai Richards <dairichardswales@gmail.com> 4 November 2022 at 15:26
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To: Tyrone.Peach@south-wales.police.uk
Bcc: Jennifer Roberts <jenirobs@googlemail.com>, Dai Richards <dairichardswales@gmail.com>

Dear DS Peach,

The key element to 'probably murdered' is that he has been missing for 6 months and his body has not been found,
Roger was knocking on in age and rarely strayed off the path when walking which would suggest that if he had died
naturally his body would have been found by now. This is empirical evidence of course. Based upon my knowing
Roger and | knew Roger quite well, he would visit me at my home and | would feed him information. This made him
many enemies because the information | fed him would identify corruption or deception within the councils. Roger
was a political animal and a people watcher, he also had an in depth knowledge of the political sytem including the
election day process. His downfall as a politician was that he was computer illiterate. You must forgive me being a bit
sceptical here but I'm an analyst by nature and have supplied information to the police on at least 5 occassions
relating to corruption within government and there does not seem to be an interest in bringing government officials to
justice even if they are blatantly dishonest. Following my reports, the police either ask the wrong questions of the
wrong people and then block me or just block me from the start. To return to our previous communication, potentially
if you had investigated the Mike Pugh offences properly, then maybe Roger would still be here. You were given the
information and failed to liaise with me to investigate it properly, you failed to chase it back to its source which is
potentially the same people that have murdered Roger, 'probably'. They are the people who need to keep me out of
government because | will ask them the right questions for the benefit of the community that will impact on their
corrupt activities within government. Roger was the same, he asked the right questions for the right reasons. | can
see from your reply that I'm wasting my time with you again and with South Wales Police in general. | don't want to
waste your valuable resources any more. Have a nice weekend. R.I.P Roger, wherever you are. - Dai

[Quoted text hidden]
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